CONCORD SQUARE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. CONCORD SQUARE, ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14526

Online Payments or Scheduled Automatic Withdrawal Payments:

Here is a link to make payments online or with scheduled automatic withdrawal:

https://pay.allianceassociationbank.com/Home?cmcid=DC41AA2C

Management Company ID - 7824

Association ID - concor

Account Number – This will be your 3-digit house number. If your house number is only 1 or 2-digit, please add one or two zeros (0) in front of your house number. For example, **4 New Wickham** would be **004** and **124 New Wickham** would use the account number **124**. If you need assistance determining your account number, you can contact our office at (585)225-7440.

If you have technical issues setting up your online account or payments, please contact Alliance Association Bank Online Technical Support at (844)739-2331.

Payments by Mail with a Check:

Please note: if you set up automatic payments with your personal bank they are sent by mail, and you should use the following information when setting up your payments

If you would like to use the US Postal Service, checks for the Association fee must be payable to **CONCORD SQUARE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.**. For prompt and accurate processing, please be sure to **include your Association ID and your Account Number on the check in the memo line.**

Association ID - concor

Account Number – This will be your 3-digit house number. If your house number is only 1 or 2-digit, please add one or two zeros (0) in front of your house number. For example, 4 New Wickham would be 004 and 124 New Wickham would use the account number 124. If you need assistance determining your account number, you can contact our office at (585)225-7440.

All checks should be mailed to address:

CONCORD SQUARE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

C/O Realty Performance Group P.O. Box 95903 Las Vegas, Nevada, 89193-5903